CH \$40.00 42092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM297741 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/29/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graphic Management Specialty Products, Inc.		12/20/2013	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoffmaster Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2920 N. Main Street	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54903	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4209208	GMSP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131639.00041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certified Copy Articles Merger GMSP#page1.tif source=Certified Copy Articles Merger GMSP#page2.tif source=Certified Copy Articles Merger GMSP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

900282646 REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0731

source=Certified Copy Articles Merger GMSP#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0732

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, GEORGE PETAK, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

GEORGE PETAK, Administrator

Division of Corporate and Consumer Services

Deorge Vitako

Department of Financial Institutions

DATE: 558 26 2014

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

RECEIVED

DEC 23 2013

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

0 6025524

GRAPHIC MANAGEMENT SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC. INTO

I'meg-D

Wisconsin Dept of Financial Institutions

HOFFMASTER GROUP, INC.

00 0064059

Incre.

The undersigned corporation, in accordance with Section 180.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law (the "WBCL"), hereby executes the following Articles of Merger:

- 1. The parties to the merger are:
 - (a) Hoffmaster Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), and
 - (b) Graphic Management Specialty Products, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Subsidiary").
- Parent owns all of the issued and outstanding stock of Subsidiary.
- 3. The surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") is Hoffmaster Group, Inc., and the Certificate of Incorporation of Hoffmaster Group, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended in accordance with law.
- 4. A plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") was approved and adopted by Parent and Subsidiary in accordance with Section 180.1104 of the WBCL.
- 5. The Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. The Surviving Corporation will provide a copy of the Plan of Merger, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the merger or, upon payment to the Surviving Corporation of an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other interested person.
- 7. Subsidiary, which is the non-surviving corporation, does not have a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.
- 8. The Surviving Corporation is the direct parent of Subsidiary. Therefore, the merger approval provisions of Section 180.11045 of the WBCL are not applicable with respect to this merger.
- 9. The Effective Time of the Merger shall be at 11:59 p.m. on December 29, 2013.

OB\24181461.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0734

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Merger to be executed this 20Hday of December, 2013.

HOFFMASTER GROUP, INC.

By: David & Walkowski Name: DAVID L WALKOWSKI Title: VICE PRESIDENT, SECRETARY+ TREASURER

This instrument was drafted by:

Patricia M. Hutter Quarles & Brady LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202



QB\24181461.1

Articles of Merger- Chapter 180

Merging: Graphic Management Specialty Products, Inc.
(WI Domestic Cosp) (non-Survivor)

into: Hoffmaster Group, Inc. (Licensed Foreign Corp) (Survivor)

Delayed effective date: 12/29/2013

FSOI: No

Actricia Hotter

Quartes + Brady LLP

HII E. Wisconsin Ave.

Milwan Lee W1 53202

150.00 fr + 25.00 exp fre 005#2013/2233656489



TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 03/11/2014